504541633 09/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4588340

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| MEKIKI CREATES CO., LTD. | 09/07/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GENIUS NOTE CO., LTD. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | MATSUOKASHIBUYA BLDG., 3F 1-17-8 SHIBUYA, SHIBUYA-KU |
| City: | TOKYO |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13576622 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)330-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-330-7700

Email: LACCPROSECUTION@DLAPIPER.COM

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 550 SOUTH HOPE STREET

SUITE 2300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-2678

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 379222-000011 |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LAWRENCE J. MCCLURE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lawrence J. McClure/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/11/2017 |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 9

source=379222_000011_RecordationAssignment#page1.tif source=379222 000011 RecordationAssignment#page2.tif source=379222 000011 RecordationAssignment#page3.tif source=379222 000011 RecordationAssignment#page4.tif source=379222 000011 RecordationAssignment#page5.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043547 FRAME: 0473**

504541633

source=379222_000011_RecordationAssignment#page6.tif source=379222_000011_RecordationAssignment#page7.tif source=379222_000011_RecordationAssignment#page8.tif source=379222_000011_RecordationAssignment#page9.tif

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Měkíki Creates Co., Ltd. (09/07/2017) | Name: Genius Note Co., Ltd. | | | |
| Mekiki Creates Co., Etc. (09/07/2017) | Internal Address: Matsuokashibuya Bldg. 3F | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: _1-17-8, Shibuya, Shibuya-ku | | | |
| Execution Date(s) September 7, 2017 | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | City: Tokyo | | | |
| Security Agreement | City:_Tokyo | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: Japan Zip: | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country, Japan Zip. | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗷 No | | | |
| Additional numbers att | ached? Yes X No | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: One (1) | | | |
| Name: DLA Piper LLP (US) | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: Suite 2300 | | | | |
| | 🗴 Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: 550 South Hope Street | Enclosed | | | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| City: Los Angeles | 8. Payment Information | | | |
| State: California Zip: 90071-2678 | | | | |
| Phone Number: <u>213-330-7700</u> | Denosit Assount Number 07-1896 | | | |
| Docket Number: | Deposit Account Number 07-1896 | | | |
| Email Address: laccprosecution@dlapiper.com | Authorized User Name Lawrence J. McClure | | | |
| 9. Signature: /Lawrence J. McClure | September 11, 2017 | | | |
| Signature | Date | | | |
| Lawrence J. McClure | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | —————————————————————————————————————— | | | |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o | t) should be faxed to (5/1) 2/3-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

| 10 | | |
|------|-------|-----------------|
| ίΔ | ssigr | מם ו |
| 12.7 | ರಾಗಳು | $x \cup \cup y$ |

Address:

Matsuokashibuya Bldg. 3F, 1-17-8, Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo,

Japan

Name:

Genius Note Co., Ltd

Representative: Hikaru DEGUCHI

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/576,622 filed on August 1, 2012

Digital Data Content Certification System, Data Certification Title:

Device, User Terminal, Computer Program and Method Therefor

The assignor agrees to assign the above-identified patent application to the assignee.

(Assignor)

Address:

Matsuokashibuya Bldg. 3F, 1-17-8, Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo,

Japan

Name:

Mekiki Creates Co., Ltd.

Dated; this __7th ___day of _September , 2017

Representative: Hikaru DEGUCHI

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都渋谷区渋谷一丁目17番8号 株式会社ジーニアスノート

整理番号 ア075728

| | 學學媒体 - 기계 (A. A. Y.) 교통 전에 가장하는 이번 이번 경기 위한 경기를 받는 것이 되었다. [2] 22 24 - 기계 (A. A. Y.) 교통 전에 대한 경기를 받는 것이 되었다. | |
|---|--|---------------------------|
| 会社法人等番号 | 0 1 1 0 - 0 1 - 0 3 5 4 1 1 | |
| 商号 | メキキ・クリエイツ株式会社 | 平成1.3年 2月28日変更 |
| | | 平成13年。4月、4日登記 |
| | 株式会社ジーニアスノート | 平成29年 6月28日変更 |
| | | 平成29年》7月19日登記。 |
| 本 店 | 東京都渋谷区渋谷三丁目1番12号 | |
| | 東京都渋谷区渋谷一丁目17番8号 | 平成15年12月18日移転 |
| Angertalian Angertalian Januarya Angel Maringan | | 平成16年 1月 5日登記 |
| 公告を守る方法 | 官報に掲載してする | |
| 会社成立の年月日 | 学校了2年4月4日 | |
| 目,的 | 2 ベンチャー企業への投資・育成・支援 2 ベンチャーキャピタルへの投資 3 著作権、商品化権の実施、使用、利用許諾、組 各種セミナーの企画、運営、開催 5 会計、経理の処理要員の派遣 6 情報処理サービス業 7 投資事業組合財産の運用及び管理 8 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業 | |
| | 平成22年 5月17日変更 | 平成2/2年 3月16日夏記 |
| 発行可能株式総数 | 800株 | |
| 発行済株式の総数 | 発行済株式の総数 | 平成 2 4年 7 月 3 1 日変更 |
| 並びに種類及び数 | 8.0 0株 | 平成 2:4 年 9.月 1/9 日澄記 |
| 株券を発行する旨 | 当会社の株式については、株券を発行する | 平成17年法律第87号第1 |
| の定め | | 3 6条の規定により平成1.8 年 5月 1日登記 |
| 資本金の額 | 金3825万円 | 平成24年 7月31日変更 |
| | | 平成24年 9月19日登記 |

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/

東京都渋谷区渋谷一丁目17番8号 株式会社ジーニスノート

| | 株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定 | 本会社の株式は、 | 取締役会の | 承認がなければ譲渡っ | けることができ | ない |
|--|--|--|-----------------|--|------------|-----------------------|
| | 役員に関する事項 | 取締役 | 出。口 | 光 | 平成25年 | 6月30日重任 |
| | | | | | 平成25年 | 9月13日登記 |
| | | 取締役 | 出。口 | 光 | 平成 2.9.年 | 6月28日重任 |
| | | | | | 平成29年 | 7月1/9日登記 |
| | | 取締役 | 倉川清 | <u></u> 志 | 平成25年 | 6月30日重任 |
| | | | | | 平成2:5年 | 9月13日登記 |
| | | 取締役 | 倉 川 清 | 志 | 平成29年 | 6月28日重任 |
| TOTAL TOTAL CONTRACTOR | ¥. | | | | 1,11,11,11 | 7月1-9日登記 |
| Panel Carlo | And The Control of th | 取締役 | 財木孝 | 太 | 平成25年 | 6月30日重任 |
| | The second secon | | | 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7 | | 9月13日登記 |
| | A CONTROL OF THE CONT | 一取締役 | 財 木 孝 | 太 | | 6月28日重任 |
| and spinish the second | | And the state of t | | A | | 7月19日登記 |
| ATTENNESS OF THE STATE OF THE S | | 取締役 | 高崎義 | | 平成2 5 作 | 6月80日重任 |
| | Control of the Contro | | | | 平成25年 | 2.01211 |
| - | | 取締役 | 高崎義 | | 平成29年 | 6月28日重任 |
| | | | | | | 7月1.9日登記 |
| | | 取締役 | 山崎富 | . 土 夫 | | 6月30日重任 |
| | | | | | | 9月13日登記 |
| | | 取締役 | 山﨑富 | 士夫 | | 6.月 2.8:日重任 |
| | | | المراجع المراجع | + | 平成25年 | 6月30日就任 |
| | | 取締役 | 竹 内 敏 | 夫 | | 9月13日登記 |
| | | Tr. 60° CH. | | | 平成29年 | |
| | | 取締役 | 竹 内 敏 | · [夫 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | L | 7月19日登記 |
| | | | | | 平成29年 | : 1-71 T 2- 11 52 110 |

整理番号 ア075728

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す

2/3

東京都渋谷区渋谷一丁目17番8号 株式会社ジーニアスノート

| 平成25年。9月13日 | |
|---|---|
| | 差記 |
| 平成29年 6月28日 | 图任 |
| 平成29年 7月19日 | 達記 |
| 東京都杉並区浜田山四丁目34番18号 | 重任 |
| 平成2.5年。9月1.3 回 <u>5</u> | 登記 (|
| 東京都杉並区浜田山四丁自34番18号 平成29年 6月28日1 代表取締役 出 口 光 | 重任 |
| 平成29年 7月19日3 | 盏 記 |
| 東京都千代田区富士見二丁目7番1-3003 平成29年 6月28日前 | m Hill III ili |
| 代表取締役 竹内 敏夫 平成29年 7月119日 | |
| <u> </u> | |
| | |
| 是查後 延平昌弥 "那成 ²⁹ 年」(6月28日) | |
| | 360 1115 1116 1116 1116 1116 1116 1116 11 |
| 取締役会設置会社 取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87号 に関する事項 平成17年法律第87号 36条の規定により平成。 | |
| 年 5月 1/日登記 | |
| 監査役設置会社に 監査役設置会社 関する事項 平成17年法律第87号 | 第1 |
| 3.6条の規定により平成 年 5月 1日登記 | |
| 登記記録に関する 平成12年9月30日東京都豊島区南池袋二丁目24番7号島根ビルが階よ | p |
| 事項 本店移転 平成 1 2 年 1, 0 月 1 1 日 3 | |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成29年 7月31日 東京法務局渋谷出張所 登記官

上 屋 明



整理番号 ア075728 * 下線の

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2

Certificate of all history matters

1-17-8, Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan Genius Note Co., Ltd

Corporate Registration No. 0110-01-035411

Corporate name: Mekiki Creates Co., Ltd.

(Feb. 28, 2001 changed, and Apr. 4, 2001 registered)

Genius Note Co., Ltd

(June 28, 2017 changed, and July 19, 2017 registered)

Head office: 2-1-12, Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

1-17-8, Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(Dec. 18, 2003 changed, and Jan. 5, 2004 registered)

Method of public notification: To be noticed through official gazettes

Data of incorporation: April 4, 2000

Business Purpose:

- 1. Investment, training and support for venture companies
- Investment in venture capital
- 3. Implementation, use, license, maintenance and management for copyright and commercialization rights
 - 4. Planning various seminars, operation, holding
 - 5. Dispatch of accounting processing personnel
 - 6. Information processing service
 - 7. Operation and management for investment business association property
 - 8. All business related incidental to each of the preceding items

(May 17, 2010 changed, and May 18, 2010 registered)

Total number of authorized shares: 800 shares

Total number and class of issued share: Total number of issued shares: 800 shares

(July 31, 2012 changed, and Sept. 19, 2012 registered)

Provisions of incorporation to the effect that share certificates be issued:

Issuing of share certificate regarding to shares of the company

Amount of capital: JPY 38,250,000 (July 31, 2012 changed, and Sept. 19, 2012 registered)

Provisions relating to transfer restriction of shares:

Seek approval of the company's board of directors

Provisions relating to directors:

Director Hikaru DEGUCHI

(June 30, 2013 reappointed, and Sept. 13, 2013 registered)

Director Hikaru DEGUCHI

(June 28, 2017 reappointed, and July 19, 2017 registered)

Director Kiyoshi KURAKAWA

(June 30, 2013 reappointed, and Sept. 13, 2013 registered)

Director Kiyoshi KURAKAWA

(June 28, 2017 reappointed, and July 19, 2017 registered)

Director Kota ZAIKI

(June 30, 2013 reappointed, and Sept. 13, 2013 registered)

Director Kota ZAIKI

(June 28, 2017 reappointed, and July 19, 2017 registered)

Director Yoshikazu TAKASAKI

(June 30, 2013 reappointed, and Sept. 13, 2013 registered)

Director Yoshikazu TAKASAKI

(June 28, 2017 reappointed, and July 19, 2017 registered)

Director Fujio YAMAZAKI

(June 30, 2013 reappointed, and Sept. 13, 2013 registered)

Director Fujio YAMAZAKI

(June 28, 2017 reappointed, and July 19, 2017 registered)

Director Toshio TAKEUCHI

(June 30, 2013 inaugurated, and Sept. 13, 2013 registered)

Director Toshio TAKEUCHI

(June 28, 2017 reappointed, and July 19, 2017 registered)

Director Kiyofumi SAITO

2

(June 30, 2013 inaugurated, and Sept. 13, 2013 registered) (June 28, 2017 retired, and July 19, 2017 registered)

4-34-18 Hamadayama, Suginami-ku, Tokyo

Representative director: Hikaru DEGUCHI

(June 30, 2013 reappointed, and Sept. 13, 2013 registered)

4-34-18 Hamadayama, Suginami-ku, Tokyo Representative director: Hikaru DEGUCHI

(June 28, 2017 reappointed, and July 19, 2017 registered)

2-7-1-3003 Fujimi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Representative director: Toshio TAKEUCHI

(June 28, 2017 inaugurated, and July 19, 2017 registered)

Auditor: Masaya NOBUHIRA

(June 30, 2013 inaugurated, and Sept. 13, 2013 registered)

Auditor: Masaya NOBUHIRA

(June 28, 2017 reappointed, and July 19, 2017 registered)

Provisions relating to the company with board of directors: Company with board of directors

Provisions relating to the company with board of auditors: Company with board of auditors

Provisions relating to registration record:

Changed from Shimane Bldg. 5F, 2-24-7, Minamiikebukuro, Toshima-ku, Tokyo to the head office. (Oct. 11, 2000 Registered)

I hereby certify that the above are all recorded in the registry. July 31, 2017
Registrar of Shibuya Branch office,
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Akito TSUCHIYA

ASSIGNMENT

| 1 2 | | | , |
|-----|-----|-----|----|
| (A | ssi | Pn. | 66 |
| | | | |

Address:

Matsuokashibuya Bldg. 3F, 1-17-8, Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo,

Japan

Name:

Genius Note Co., Ltd

Representative: Hikaru DEGUCHI

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/576,622 filed on August 1, 2012

Title: Digital Data Content Certification System, Data Certification

Device, User Terminal, Computer Program and Method Therefor

The assignor agrees to assign the above identified patent application to the assignee.

(Assignor)

Address:

Matsuokashibuya Bldg. 3F, 1-17-8, Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo,

Japan

Name:

Mekiki Creates Co., Ltd.

Dated; this __7th ___day of _September , 2017

Signature._

Representative: Hikaru DEGUCHI

PATENT REEL: 043547 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 09/11/2017